

Date: December 14, 2022

п	്പ	
	υ,	

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, Block G, C/1, Bandra Kurla	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051	Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001
Symbol: SAPPHIRE	Scrip Code: 543397

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Ref: Intimation Letter dated December 14, 2022 received from WWD Ruby Limited

## Subject: Proposed Sale of Equity Shares of Sapphire Foods India Limited ("Company")

In accordance with the applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, if any, this is to inform that the Company has received intimation letter from a shareholder viz., WWD Ruby Limited, in relation to proposed sale of equity shares of Sapphire Foods India Limited ("Company") held by them, as detailed in its letter dated December 14, 2022, copy of which is enclosed herewith.

This is for your kind information and dissemination please.

Thanking you, **For Sapphire Foods India Limited** 



Sachin Dudam Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

- +91 022 67522300
- info@sapphirefoods.in
- www.sapphirefoods.in
- 702, Prism Tower, A-Wing, Mindspace, Link Road, Goregaon (W), Mumbai- 400062

WWD Ruby Limited (established under Mauritius law) Level 3 | Alexander House | 35 Cybercity | Ebene | Mauritius Tel: (230) 403-0800 | Fax: (230) 403-0801

14 December 2022

## Sapphire Foods India Limited

702, Prism Tower, A-Wing, Mindspace, Link Road, Goregaon (W), Mumbai- 400062

Kind Attention: Sachin Dudam, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Dear Sir,

## Subject: Intimation of proposed sale of equity shares in Sapphire Foods India Limited

With respect to our shareholding of 62,07,342 equity shares in Sapphire Foods India Limited, we would like to inform you of our intent to sell up to 31,77,127 equity shares, in one or more tranches, by 21<sup>st</sup> December 2022.

We request you to make the requisite intimation to the concerned stock exchanges in terms of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of WWD Ruby Limited

Authorized Signatory

Name: Teddy Lo Seen Chong Designation: Director Date: 14 December 2022